1 of 8
FEATURES
 Converts CMOS RAMs into Nonvolatile
Memories
 Unconditionally Write Protects when VCC is
Out-of-Tolerance
 Automatically Switches to Battery when
Power-Fail Occurs

DS1210
7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
DS1210+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
DS1210N+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
DS1210S+ 0°C to +70°C 16 SO
DS1210SN+ -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.
Note that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a
different suffix character, but the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
8 PDIP P8+4 21-0043 
16 SO W16+2 21-0042 90-0107
DS1210
8 of 8
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are implied. Maxim
reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products ,  Inc .   160 Rio  Robles ,  San Jose,  CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000
© 2012 Maxim Integrated Products   Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
6/12
Added lead temperature and soldering temperature information to
the Absolute Maximum Ratings section; changed “Pin 3” to “TOL”
in multiple places; added the Package Thermal Characteristics
section; added the Ordering Information and Package Information
sections
1, 2, 4, 5, 8
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  DS1210S/T&R/